loans and borrowings with fixed rates of interest when it is considered commercial and necessary to manage cash flows.

71A N N U A L  R E P O R T   |  2016

NOTE 33: ADDITIONAL FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (CONT.)
33.1  Interest Rate Risk (cont.)
Sensitivity
As CVC expects interest rates to decrease by 50 basis points during the 2017 financial year (2016: stay the same), at reporting date
the impact for the 2016 financial year on CVC, with all other variables held constant, would be:

 Decrease of 50 bp
 $

2016
Net loss 87,615
Equity decrease 87,615

33.2  Price Risk
Equity Securities Price Risk
CVC has investments in listed securities which could be adversely affected if general equity market values were to decline. CVC
also has investments in unlisted securities however these are less susceptible to movements in value as a result of market sentiment
as they are valued based on operational fundamentals. CVC does not hedge its exposure to the risk of a general decline in equity
market values, believing that such strategies are not cost-effective.

Sensitivity
At reporting date, if equity prices had been 10% higher/(lower) while all other variables were held constant the impact would be:

 Increase of 10% Decrease of 10%
 $ $

2016
Net profit/(loss) 187,778 (187,778)
Equity increase/(decrease) 6,783,837 (6,783,837)

2015
Net profit/(loss) 191,026 (191,026)
Equity increase/(decrease) 4,802,809 (4,802,809)

33.3  Credit Risk Exposure
Credit risk refers to the loss that CVC would incur if a debtor or counterparty fails to perform under its obligations. The carrying
amounts of financial assets recognised in the statement of financial position best represent CVC’s maximum exposure to credit risk at
reporting date. CVC seeks to limit its exposure to credit risk by performing appropriate background investigations on counterparties
before entering into arrangements with them and to seek collateral with a value in excess of the counterparty’s obligations to CVC,
providing a “margin of safety” against loss.